Maine law.
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784 BARI~G BRIDGE.-TOWN Olr BRADLEY. 

CHAPTER 519. 

AN ADDITIONAL ACT "10 incorporate the Baring Bridge." 

Ap'proved February 3, 1835. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in 
Further time nl- Legislature assembled, That a further time of two years, from 
lowed Proprie- •• -
lors to complete and after the passmg of this Act, shall be allowed to the 
Bridge. P' B' B'd d I 

DescrIption. 

Corporate name. 

roprIetors of the armg r1 ge, to erect an comp ete 
the bridge whioh they were empowered to erect and oom­
plete, by an Act of the Legislature of this State, passed 
the twenty.1'sixth day of February, in the year of our Lord 
one thousand eight hundred and thirty-three, without for­
feiting their charter, or losing any powers, privileges or 
immunities granted them by said Act. 

CHAPTER 520. 

AN ACT to incorporate the town of Bradley. 

Approved February 3, 1835. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Repr6sentaiives, in . 
Legislature assembled, That Township numbered four, east 
side of Penobscot River, Old Indian Purchase, with the 
inhabitants thereof, be and the same hereby is incor­
porated into a town by the name of Bradley, vested with 
all the powers and subject to all the duties of other incol'­
poratedtowns of thiii State. 


